

THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

CASE NO. SC06-2072

LOUIS R. MONTELLO,
Petitioner,

v.

SONIA JUCHT MONTELLO,
Respondent

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Appeal From the Third District Court of Appeal
State of Florida

Louis R. Montello, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0624950
MONTELLO & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1070
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 373-0300
Facsimile: (305) 373-3739
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
PREFACE.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AWARDING THE5	
FORMER WIFE ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND COSTS	
A. This Court Should Resolve the Certified Conflict by.....5	
Determining That Florida Family Law Rule of	
Procedure 12.525 Does not Apply Retroactively to a	
Final Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage Entered on	
March 1, 2004	
B. The Former Wife did not Comply with Florida Rule of....7	
Civil Procedure 1.525	
C. The General Magistrate did not Grant an Enlargement10	
of Time pursuant to Florida Rule of Civil Procedure	
1.090(b)	
II. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN...12	
NOT AWARDING THE FORMER HUSBAND	
REGULAR FRIDAY NIGHT VISITATION WITH	
HIS CHILDREN ON ALTERNATING WEEKENDS	
A. The Court has the Authority to Review the Weekend13	
Visitation Schedule Ordered by the Trial Court	
B. The Trial Court Abused its Discretion in not Awarding....13	
the Former Husband Regular Friday Night Visitation	
With His Children on Alternating Weekends	

CONCLUSION.....15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE16

PREFACE

1. Appellee/Cross-Appellant Louis R. Montello will be referred to as the **“Former Husband.”**
2. Appellant/Cross-Appellee Sonia Jucht Montello will be referred to as the **“Former Wife.”**
3. Citations to the General Magistrate’s Report and Recommendation, which is located in the record of the related appeal in Case No. 3D04-1094, will be referred to as **“R&R, p. ___.”**
4. Citations to the Final Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage, which is located in the record of the related appeal in Case No. 3D04-1094, will be referred to as **“Final Judgment of Dissolution, p. ___.”**
5. The Report of the General Magistrate (Attorney’s Fees and Costs) and Notice of Filing, which is located in Volume II, pages 201-214 of the record for the related appeal in Case No. 3D05-1615, will be referred to as **“Attorney’s Fees Report and Recommendation”** and citations to the Attorney’s Fees Report and Recommendation will be referred to as **“Attorney’s Fees R&R, p. ___.”**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<u>Abbo v. Briskin</u> , 660 So. 2d 1157 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	14
<u>Boca Burger, Inc. v. Forum</u> , 912 So. 2d 561 (Fla. 2005)	4, 13
<u>Fisher v. John Carter & Assoc., Inc.</u> , 864 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004)	9
<u>Fla. Patient’s Comp. Fund v. Von Stetina</u> , 474 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1985)	10
<u>Grupton v. Village Key & Saw Shop, Inc.</u> , 656 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 1995)	7
<u>Lyn v. Lyn</u> , 884 So. 2d 181, 185 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004)	12
<u>McMillan v. Dept. of Revenue ex rel. Searles</u> , 746 So. 2d 1234 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)	7
<u>Mendez-Perez v. Perez-Perez</u> , 656 So. 2d 458 (Fla. 1995)	1, 5, 6, 7
<u>Natkow v. Natkow</u> , 696 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 1997)	1, 5, 6, 7
<u>Pearlstein v. King</u> , 610 So. 2d 445 (Fla. 1992)	1, 5, 6
<u>SAIA Motor Freight Line, Inc. v. Reid</u> , 930 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2006)	2, 8, 9, 10

<u>Saia Motor Freight Line, Inc. v. Reid,</u> 888 So. 2d 102 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)	2, 8
<u>Smith v. Smith,</u> 902 So. 2d 859 (Fla. 1st DCA 2005)	7
<u>Sotnick v. Sotnick,</u> 650 So.2d 157 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995)	14
<u>Spinelli v. Spinelli,</u> 31 Fla. L. Weekly D3109 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	6
<u>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Stylianoudakis,</u> 2007 WL 162765 (Fla. 4th DCA 2007)	9, 10
<u>Young v. Altenhaus,</u> 472 So. 2d 1152 (Fla. 1985)	7
<u>RULES:</u>	
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.090	3, 10, 11, 12
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.525	1-12, 15
Fla. Fam. L. R. P. 12.525	1, 4-7, 12, 15
Amendments to the Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure 897 So. 2d 467 (Fla. 2005)	5
